The hair samples were collected from animals coming from a breeding/improvement 

program in the final phase of genetic stabilization. Mutations (SNPs) were used in genes 

associated with lipid metabolism available in GenBank, but with no or only a very few 

polymorphism studies. 

DNA extraction 

Two hundred and seventy-two (272) females were used in this research for the genes H- 

FABP, DGAT1, LEPR, MC4R, and SREBF1, and of these, 209 for the GH gene. To extract the 

DNA from each sow, 10 hairs with bulbs were used, and the procedure was carried out 

according to the protocol adapted from Miller et al., (1988).